

## CONSENT TO COLLECTION, USE, AND DISCLOSURE OF PERSONAL INFORMATION

I/We hereby authorize the release of my/our personal information to Western Surety Company ("WSC") for use by WSC in connection with my/our application(s) for WSC products and services. I/ We consent to WSC using my/our personal information for the purposes of processing such application(s), performing risk assessments, providing me/us with service, investigating claims, processing claims and any other purposes authorized by law (each, an "Authorized Purpose").

I/We authorize access to, and disclosure of, my/our personal information to those WSC employees, contractors, administrators, reinsurers and agents who have a need to know for any Authorized Purpose and to any other person as authorized by law.

I/We authorize WSC to use any information about me/us contained in WSC's existing files for any Authorized Purpose.

To the extent I/we have provided any information to WSC about a third party who has not signed this form, I/we confirm that I/we have the authority to provide such information to WSC who may use and disclose it for any Authorized Purpose.

I/We authorize WSC and its agents to periodically investigate my/our credit history, financial standing, character and reputation for any Authorized Purpose. I/We authorize any credit reporting agency, financial or other institution with whom I/we have had dealings and any reference provided by me/us to disclose to WSC and its agents any information about me/us in connection with any such investigation.

I have reviewed and consent to the collection, use, and disclosure of my/our personal information in accordance with the WSC Privacy Policy available at:

https://www.westernsurety.ca/upload/docs/WSC%20Website%20Privacy%20Policy.pdf.

Signature of Applicant(s)	Printed Name	Date